MIC2169B
500kHz PWM Synchronous Buck
Control IC
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 2010  M9999-041210-B
General Description
The MIC2169B is a high-efficiency, simple to use 500kHz
PWM synchronous buck control IC housed in small

C5, C10, C12,
C16
VJ1206Y104KXXAT Vishay Victramon 0.1μF/25V Ceramic Capacitor 4
C6, C7 TPSD337M006R0045 AVX 330μF/6.3V, Tantalum 2
C8, C11, C17   Open 0
C13 C2012X7R1C105K
GRM21BR71C105KA01B
VJ1206S105KXJAT
TDK
muRata
Vishay Victramon
1μF/16V, 0805 Ceramic Capacitor 1
0
0
C15 VJ0603A102KXXAT Vishay Victramon 1000pF/25V, 0603, NPO 1
R2 CRCW06034700JRT1 Vishay 470Ω, 0603, 1/16W, 5% 1
R3 CRCW08051002FRT1 Vishay 10kΩ, 0805, 1/10W, 1% 1
R4 CRCW08053161FRT1 Vishay 3.16kΩ, 0805, 1/10W, 1% 1
R5 CRCW08054641FRT1 Vishay 4.64kΩ, 0805, 1/10W, 1% 1
R6 CRCW08051132FRT1 Vishay 11.3kΩ, 0805, 1/10W, 1% 1
R7 CRCW08051003FRT1 Vishay 100kΩ, 0805, 1/10W, 1% 1
C9 VJ0603A151KXAAT Vishay 150pF/50V, 0603, NPO 1
Notes:
1. Micrel.Inc 408-944-0800
2. Vishay corp 206-452-5664
3. Diodes. Inc 805-446-4800
4. Sumida  408-321-9660
5. TDK 847-803-6100
6. muRata 800-831-9172
7. AVX 843-448-9411
8. International Rectifier 847-803-6100
9. Fairchild Semiconductor 207-775-8100
10. Cooper Electronic 561-752-5000
11. Coilcraft 1-800-322-2645
12. Central Semi 631-435-1110
Micrel, Inc. MIC2169B
April 2010 20 M9999-041210-B
Bill of Materials (continued)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
R8 CRCW06034021FRT1 Vishay 4.02kΩ, 0603, 1/16W, 1% 1
R9 CRCW120610R0FRT1 Vishay 10Ω, 1/8W, 1206, 1% 1
R10 CRCW12062R00FRT1 Vishay 2Ω, 1/8W, 1206, 1% 1
R12 CRCW12061R40FRT1 Vishay 1.4Ω, 1/8W, 1206, 1%
R14   Open 0
J1, J3, J4, J5 2551-2-00-01-00-00-07-0 MillMax Turrent Pins 4
Notes:
13. Micrel.Inc 408-944-0800